P
ro
d
u
c
t
in
tr

5
Identification
Type key example SQ, SQE, SQE-NE
10 SQ E 05 - 160 N E
Rated gallons per minute
Basic version (without
communication)
Electronic communication
Horsepower
Total Dynamic Head in (ft) at rated flow
Stainless steel 316
Environmental, PVDF impellers
S
izin
g
 a
n
d
 s
e
le
c
tio
n
SQ, SQE, SQE-NE,
CU331SP
5
16
5. Sizing and selection
System sizing guide
Step 1
Calculate minimum head requirements at no flow conditions:
Hmax (required) = dynamic head + system pressure (in feet) + above grade elevation + friction loss
Step 2
Select pump from chart as follows:
• Choose model family based on the desired flow rate (i.e. 15SQE for a flow rate of 15 gpm)
• Select the first model with a value in Column 2 greater than the Hmax calculated in Step 1
(For example: the choice for a 22 gpm model with an Hmax of 140 ft would be the 22SQE-160).
• Double check your selection in the performance curves; see 7. SQ curve charts on p. 18.
Fig. 14 Recommended sizing
Note: All calculated head requirements must lie
between the selected pump models minimum and
maximum speed curves.
System sizing matrix
Column 1 Column 2
Pump type
Model B
Shutoff head (0
gpm)
@ 3000 rpm
min. speed
Head @ rated gpm
@ 10700 rpm
max. speed
TDH [feet] TDH [feet]
5SQE-90 11 86
5SQE-140 17 131
5SQE-180 22 177
5SQE-230 28 222
5SQE-270 34 270
5SQE-320 39 315
5SQE-360 45 360
5SQE-410 51 405
5SQE-450 56 450
10SQE-110 12 105
10SQE-160 17 164
10SQE-200 23 215
10SQE-240 29 267
10SQE-290 34 328
10SQE-330 40 390
15SQE-70 10 75
15SQE-110 14 123
15SQE-150 19 164